



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1798 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.13294 OF 2013**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

vs.

Smt. Rupali Navnath Kardile & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Urmila K. Sanil, Advocate, for the Appellant.

CORAM : A. H. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 14th June, 2013

- 1] Rule. Ad interim stay for eight weeks.
- 2] If amount is deposited before the Tribunal within eight weeks, the ad interim stay shall continue till hearing and disposal of stay application.
- 3] If the amount is not deposited, the award shall be executed forthwith and this civil application shall stand disposed of without further reference to the Court.
- 4] Amount of Rs.25,000/- deposited in this Court be transferred to the Tribunal.

(A. H. JOSHI, J.)